Whilst the Promoter shall endeavour to enter into agreements with allottees in the form substantially similar to this Draft 

Agreement For Sale Of Apartments, the Promoter reserves its right to make suitable modifications/amendments to this 

Draft Agreement For Sale Of Apartments as the circumstances may require 

money, membership fees, contribution of sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) towards corpus fund of the Society.  

14.3 (a) In addition to the aforesaid, the Promoter shall collect tentative advance 

maintenance and outgoings for 2 (two) years in the manner following: 

(i) Incase of shops, a sum calculated at the rate of Rs.16/- (Rupees Sixteen

[...]

(iii) To unconditionally sign and execute necessary forms, applications, 

undertakings, documents as may be required by the Promoter and/or 

Society; 

(iv) To make payment of requisite membership fees and entrance fees, share 

application money, membership fees and contribution of sum of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) towards corpus fund 

of the Society; 

(v) Cause the said Society to do/ratify, all such necessary acts, deeds, matters 

and things as may be required by the Promoter from time to time for 

safeguarding Promoter’s interest in the Project Land and the Building;